granted: 

The maximum number of options of the Company 
that may be granted pursuant to exercise of all 
options granted to the participants under 
Billionbrains Garage Ventures Limited Employee 
Stock Option Scheme 2024 (“Scheme”) shall not 
exceed 33,15,18,413 (Thirty Three Crore Fifteen 
Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred and 
Thirteen) Employee Stock Options which shall be 
convertible into equal number of Shares i.e. 
33,15,18,413 (Thirty Three Crore Fifteen Lakhs 
Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred and Thirteen) 
Equity Shares of the Company (subject to 
adjustments as may be required due to any 
corporate action or change in capital structure of the 
Company).  

A summary of the ESOP position prior to listing is as 
follows: 

Particulars Number of 
options

[...]

be determined by the Committee. 

9. The Maximum number of Options SARs, 
shares, as the case may be, to be offered and 
issued per employee and in aggregate, if any:  

The maximum number of options that may be 
granted under the Scheme shall not exceed 
33,15,18,413 (Thirty-Three Crore Fifteen Lakhs 
Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred and Thirteen) 
Employee Stock Options which shall be convertible 
into equal number of Shares i.e. 33,15,18,413 
(Thirty-Three Crore Fifteen Lakhs Eighteen 
Thousand Four Hundred and Thirteen) Equity 
Shares of the Company. 

Notwithstanding the foregoing, subject to a specific 
resolution passed by the Shareholders of the 
Company in a general meeting, the Administrator 
may Grant to the Eligible Employee(s), during any 
1 (one) year, Options aggregating to Shares equal